05 & 9328

9 5 Ce-8l54

] OBTS Number ARREST NOTICE TO APPEAR .
5 b Arrest * Request for Warrant 1 JUVENILE
INTA 1 Request for Capias

32¢eY

Azencs ORI Nurmber Agency Name

Agencs Repon Namber (N T A s oaly

NS 0500400 Delray Beach Police Degaﬂmenl 4, 01 25-007227
N E,::’i“’:‘"‘:‘m { Felom * \lisdermeanor s Ordinance if Weapon Scized \Muitiple
é 5 ol O 2 rrartic Fetom 4 Tritic Misdemeanor O omer _ a s e UNARMED IL[‘];:?“:{
pp e —_ : ato
y | Locaton af Agrest Includiag \atne of Bustness) Locatton of Offense (Business Name  Address)
! 1909 W ATLANTIC AVE DELRAY BEACH FL 3344 I NCONGRESS AVE/W ATLANTIC AVE, DELRAY BEACH, FL
iy | Paw el Amest Tune of Arrest Book:ng Date Bookeny Tunc Tail Date Jarl Time Location of Vetucle
N 06/25/2025 21:23 06/25/2025 21:33 06/25/2025 21:38
Name Last First Vhddioy Alias (Name DOB Soc Sce # Eic
EISENBUD, DANIELLE AMY Alias:
:Q\M\w i i Sen Date of Birth Henght Wi Exe Color Hair Coror Compicion Suild
WA R V-Amencan an ; $
|38 0 Onemaasun | w F 03/26/1975 5'08 145 BROWN BLOND OR FAIR MEDIUM
3 Scars Marks Tatoos Laque Phy sicai Features (Location. Tvpe Descnption: Mantal Status | Religion Indication of O & [u]
£ . , Alcohol fnflucnce Yo N L nk
F NOT INDICA Drug influcocs ‘0 'g " m
£ | Local Address *Sircet. Apt Number) 1Cas - Statey Zipy Phonc Residence s pe
N I C 3 Fiond.
ol__11054 SW 79TH PATH, MIAMI, FL 33156 : Coun 4 Outof Sue I
A | Pennancat Address i Strect Apt Number) 1Citny (Stater Z:p: Phone Address Source
~ .
111054 SW 79TH PATH, MIAMI, FL 33156 FLDL
Business Address Nagne. Streety iCany (Staic) 2ip) Phonc Occupation
,
DL Number Stawe Soc Sce Number INS Nunber Place of Birth (City State) Cutizenshup
E251161756060/ FL New wohe thy NN ES
g Co-Defendant Name (Last. Fisst Middle) Race Sex Datc of Blnth v 0 aqesicd [+ Feiom [ rwenie
V O xtarge O ¢ Viisdemeanor
g Co-Defendant Name «Last. Fisst Middier Race Sex Datc of Birth O smesed [ Felom 05 weenie
£ O actaree 3 4 viisdemeanor
) Sanm Qower o Name (Last Furst. Viiddic: Residence Phone
i —
s Legal Custodum
\ | Address: Street Apt Number) «Ciny (State) Zip) Bustness Phonc
E
N Dare Time JUVENILE DISPOSITION
' | Handled Processed within 1 10T IAC
E Depanment and Released 1 incyrcerated
Reicased To +Name) Relationstup Date Tune
Schoot Attended Grade

The above address was provided by O defendant and/or

(Phone 335-2326) informed of any change of address

v O defendant's parents
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office

Properts, Cnme !

Descrption of Property

\abue of Property

[T ves 0 ~o O.ves No
o
¢ Drug Actinn S Sl R Smuggle K Dispersess M Manufacture Z Other Drug Tape 8 Barbuurate H Hallucinogen P Paraphcmalia L Unkaown
Ol W 8 B D Delnner Disinbute Produce’ NAA C Cocmnc M Manjuana Equipment 2 Other
O 2 Possess T T E Lse Culivate A Amphcamine  E Herown O Opum Dem 3 Svnthetc
¢ | Charge Desenption Statute Violation Nymber Violanon of ORD =
§1 _POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/OUT A PRESCRIPTION 893.13(6)(4)
E{ Drug Actnin | Drug Tape Amount L rat Offense 4 Courlts | Domestic \ iolence | Warrant  Captas Nusnber Bor; / i
; N / 2¢ 2% 1 O @ L UN
¢ | Charge Description Statute Violation Number \iolation of ORD =
{1 _DRIVING WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE 316.193(HA
(P: Dryg Aciviny | Drug Tape Ainount Lnut Offensc # 1 Counts  { Domestic \iatence Wamnt Capias Number Bond , -
f f . .
£ N / 27 -20139%F| 1 | O ms jio
¢ | Charge Descrpuion Statute Violation Number Vidlaton of ORD =
81 INHALE/INGEST HARMFUL CHEMICALS 877.111(1)
2 Drug Actvin Drug Type Amount Ut Qlfcnse # Counts Domestic Violence Warrant  Capuas Number Bond . ( e
£ N / 2¢~"09723% 1 Oy @ / -
Health  Apparcnt Py sical Condition of Defondant Aoy knowlcdge of the following [ viental - [ £scape Risk 13 Vedicauon L Deformimes [ tnunes
N Explain
T | Cheek whch appiies O releascd OR O Releascd to Parent Guardian TOT Counn Jai | PROPERTY - Recened Bt Released By Reteased To
: O Posted Bond [J South Counn Menual Health
E | Transpored 8y Date Transported Tume Transporied | Other
VAV
51 O INSTRUCTION NON] - Mandatory i Location (Cout. Room)
5 ! N} andatory appearance in court s .
. . apy: outh County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33444
T @ INSTRUCTION NO™™ You need not appear in Court 0y 24 .
i o Count Dalc and Time
< but must comply with instructions on Page 2. N
- [¢]
5]t AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED [ UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD Photo
I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT [ MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT )
A1 FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED Available
P
3
A
R Signature of Defendant (or Juseniie and Pareny Custodian) Date Signed
HOLD for Other Agency Stgnat Ypeyng OGfer Name Venficauon (Ponted by Amesice) R
A . :
o
M O ouneerous O ressicd Amest Name of Arrestung Officer (Pant D2 (PRINT)
' - 3
N O swcudat O other COOPER, NICHOLAS JAMES 1225 PAGE
tntake Deput - iD= Pouch = Transporung Officer D # Agency 1 o 1
-~ N oo COOPER 1225 DBPD | Wincss hre f subject signed swath n "X o s
: ~ TrT Ly FBt 6
g §hd f L 3 e
O court [ STATEATTORNEY [ AGENCY [J CENTRALRECORDS [JJAIL [ CRIME ANALYSIS *2E] K 12 T :DEFENDANT

o



2NTA 4 Request for Capias

OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT t amest 3 Request for Warrant 1 JUVENILE
|

LY
D | Agency OR! Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
! FL 0500400 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 4,0 l 25-007227
N g::geazvf“;ny X Feiony X 3 Misdemeanor O s orgrarce Seecial Notes
as apply D 2 Traffic Felony Ix 4 Traffic Misdemeanor D 6 Other
O [ Name (Last Frst Middle} Auas Race Sex Date of Buth
=i EISENBUD, DANIELLE AMY W | F | 03/26/1975
S Chrarge Description Charge Cescnplion
A 316.193(1)A DRIVING WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE 877.111(1) INHALE/INGEST HARMFUL CHEMICALS
G | Charge Description Charge Descrption
E
51893.13(6)(A) POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

victim's Name iLast Frst Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth

State Of Florida

Local Address :Street Apt Number) {Crty) ;State) 1Zig) Phone Address Source

Business Accress Name Street) ‘City? (State 2ip) Phone Qccupation

The unaersigred certifies and swears that ne/she nas just and resanabie grounds o believe arda does beheve that the above named Defendart cammitted'the fatlowing viplation of law
The Person taken .rto custody

[0 commutted the below acts in my presence [0 was observed by who told
X confessed to _ COQPER that he/shesaw the arrested person committ the below acts
admitting to the below facts m was found to have committed the below acts' resulting from my (described) investigation

Onthe _ 25  day of June 2025 ot 21:43 (Specifically inciude facts corstituting cause for arrest.)

mwc»O mr o»m O

4 ZmITm-d P —<+twn

The following incident occurred in the City of Delray Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida:

On June 25, 2025, at approximately 6:05 PM, the Delray Beach Police Department received
a report of a dark navy KIA bearing FL tag (KQYZ1l3){traveling westbound on W Atlantic
Ave, occupied by a female. Witnesses advised that{ithe\female was huffing from an air
canister and had stopped in the middle of the road, \passed out behind the wheel.

Upon my arrival, I observed a Kia SUV stoppedjonithe CSX tracks in the middle of the
roadway. I initiated a traffic stop usingmy patrol lights and siren. The vehicle
initially did not stop when I activated my lights and sirens and was slowly weaving
between lanes without regard for other drivers. The vehicle eventually came to a stop at
the red traffic signal at the intersection of W. Atlantic Ave. and N. Congress Ave.

I made contact with a white female'driver and immediately instructed her to exit the
vehicle. The driver was identlified, as Danielle Eisenbud through her Florida driver’s
license. During our interaction, ¥ observed Eisenbud very fidgety, she had pinpoint
pupils and a red, chapped area on her chin. I asked Eisenbud her current location; she
responded that she was in Boca Raton, Florida. She explained that she was traveling to
Crossroad for an NA/AA meeting. I asked Eisenbud if there was anything in her vehicle
that officers needéd to be worried about. She stated that she had medication, and when I
asked if those medications were prescribed to her, she advised that they were not.
Eisenbud then /@xplained that she had spray cans that people inhale inside the vehicle. I
informed Eisenbud that we had received multiple calls reporting her being passed out
behind the wheel™with an air canister. Eisenbud denied using the air canister. Fire
Department/EMS responded and evaluated Eisenbud.

After DBFD cleared Eisenbud, I advised her of her Miranda rights, and she acknowledged
understanding them. I asked Eisenbud if she had been inhaling dust from cans. She
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initially denied doing so, but as Sgt. Collaretti continued questioning her, she
admitted that the redness and chafing around her lips were caused by inhaling dust from
cans. Eisenbud also agreed that the reason she was passed out behind the wheel was due
to being high from inhaling dust from cans.

It should be noted that officers located six empty dust-off canisters in Eisenbud’s
vehicle. While searching Eisenbud™s purse, I found a small coin purse containing a small
blue box that held a single oval-shaped pill marked with "Y19." The blue box had no
other markings. I then identified the pill using a pill identifier website and
determined that it was Alprazolam.

Eisenbud was transported to Delray Medical Center in order to obtain)a blood draw due to
the fact that time was of the essence and when a subject inhales harmful chemicals.
Eisenbud voluntarily agreed to give a blood sample and the blood draw was administered
by the nurse at 7:20pm

Based on the above stated facts there is probable causé to charge Danielle Eisenbud with
DUI, INHALE/INGEST HARMFUL CHEMICALS, Possession of ,a coentrolled substance in
violation of FSS 316.193(1)A, 877.111(1), 893.13(6)(a)
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